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Legislation Text

File #: 34258, Version: 1

Fiscal Note
No appropriation required.

Title
Approving the schedule of 2015 Common Council meeting dates and times.

Body

WHEREAS, the Common Council Organizational Committee (CCOC) reviewed and approved the
proposed Common Council meeting dates and times at their meeting on May 20, 2014, and;

WHEREAS, the following is the schedule of Common Council meeting dates and times for 2015 (all
meetings start at 6:30 p.m. unless otherwise noted):

Tuesday, January 6, 2015
Tuesday, January 20, 2015

Tuesday, February 3, 2015
Tuesday, February 24, 2015 (Rescheduled due to Spring Primary Election: February 17, 2015)

Tuesday, March 3, 2015

Tuesday, March 17, 2015

Tuesday, March 31, 2015 (Rescheduled due to Spring Election: April 7, 2015)
Tuesday, April 21, 2015 (12:00 pm Swearing In / 6:30 pm Regular Meeting)

Tuesday, May 5, 2015
Tuesday, May 19, 2015

Tuesday, June 2, 2015
Tuesday, June 16, 2015

Tuesday, July 7, 2015
Tuesday, July 21, 2015

Tuesday, August 4, 2015

Tuesday, September 1, 2015 .
Tuesday, September 15, 2015 (Start Time: 7:30 p.m. observance of last day of Rosh Hashanah)

Tuesday, October 6, 2015
Tuesday, October 20, 2015

Tuesday, November 3, 2015
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Budget Deliberations

Tuesday, November 10 2015 at 5:30 p.m.

Tuesday, November 11, 2015 at 5:30 p.m. (if needed)
Wednesday, November 12, 2015 at 5:30 p.m. (if needed)

Thursday, November 17, 2015
Tuesday, December 1, 2015

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council approves the above schedule of
Common Council meeting dates and times in 2015.

(Note: Full schedule attached to this Legislative File)
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